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CUADRO 1

Tabla abreviada de mortalidad

2009

Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

0 0,01091 1091 0,01101 100000 99060 0,99060 7678023 76,78

1 0,00157 155 0,00039 98909 395208 0,98854 7578962 76,63

5 0,00075 74 0,00015 98754 493585 0,99862 7183755 72,74

10 0,00117 115 0,00023 98680 493113 0,99904 6690169 67,80

15 0,00422 416 0,00085 98565 491785 0,99731 6197057 62,87

20 0,00526 516 0,00105 98149 489455 0,99526 5705272 58,13

25 0,00678 662 0,00136 97633 486510 0,99398 5215816 53,42

30 0,00785 761 0,00158 96971 482952 0,99269 4729306 48,77

35 0,00888 854 0,00178 96210 478915 0,99164 4246354 44,14

40 0,01040 992 0,00209 95356 474300 0,99036 3767439 39,51

45 0,01661 1567 0,00335 94364 467902 0,98651 3293139 34,90

50 0,02384 2212 0,00483 92797 458453 0,97981 2825237 30,45

55 0,03489 3160 0,00710 90584 445021 0,97070 2366783 26,13

60 0,05314 4646 0,01092 87424 425506 0,95615 1921762 21,98

65 0,08232 6814 0,01717 82778 396856 0,93267 1496257 18,08

70 0,12438 9448 0,02653 75964 356200 0,89755 1099401 14,47

75 0,20692 13764 0,04616 66516 298170 0,83709 743201 11,17

80 0,32055 16910 0,07635 52752 221487 0,74282 445030 8,44

85 0,46362 16617 0,12070 35842 137669 0,62157 223543 6,24

90 0,64918 12481 0,19223 19225 64925 0,47160 85874 4,47

95 0,95671 6453 0,36681 6745 17591 0,27095 20949 3,11

100 1,00000 292 0,08696 292 3358 0,16027 3358 11,50

Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

0 0,00883 883 0,00889 100000 99252 0,99252 8177230 81,77

1 0,00134 133 0,00033 99117 396095 0,99069 8077978 81,50

5 0,00060 59 0,00012 98985 494776 0,99885 7681883 77,61

10 0,00083 82 0,00017 98926 494423 0,99929 7187107 72,65

15 0,00146 144 0,00029 98843 493857 0,99886 6692685 67,71

20 0,00194 191 0,00039 98699 493019 0,99830 6198828 62,81

25 0,00189 186 0,00038 98508 492077 0,99809 5705808 57,92

30 0,00295 290 0,00059 98322 490887 0,99758 5213732 53,03

35 0,00423 415 0,00085 98033 489126 0,99641 4722844 48,18

40 0,00544 531 0,00109 97618 486762 0,99517 4233718 43,37

45 0,00880 854 0,00177 97087 483300 0,99289 3746956 38,59

50 0,01299 1250 0,00262 96233 478038 0,98911 3263657 33,91

55 0,02012 1911 0,00406 94983 470136 0,98347 2785618 29,33

60 0,03280 3052 0,00667 93072 457728 0,97361 2315483 24,88

65 0,05730 5158 0,01180 90019 437203 0,95516 1857755 20,64

70 0,08296 7040 0,01731 84862 406708 0,93025 1420552 16,74

75 0,14586 11351 0,03147 77821 360730 0,88695 1013844 13,03

80 0,23572 15669 0,05344 66471 293182 0,81275 653114 9,83

85 0,40191 20418 0,10060 50802 202966 0,69229 359932 7,08

90 0,55976 17008 0,15546 30384 109402 0,53902 156966 5,17

95 0,87100 11651 0,30859 13376 37755 0,34510 47564 3,56

100 1,00000 1726 0,17591 1726 9809 0,20623 9809 5,68

Hombres

Mujeres


